

Santa Cruz County Commission on Justice and Gender

701 Ocean St Santa Cruz, CA 95060 831-454-3400 (TTY/TDD: 711) JAG@santacruzcounty.us

Minutes - Notice of Public Meeting and Agenda

Families, Youth, & Prevention Subcommittee

Date:Friday, February 23, 2024Time:11:00am – 12:30pmLocation:Santa Cruz Public Library Downtown Branch
224 Church Street
Life Literacies Center, 1st Floor

- 1. Roll Call 11:04
 - 1.1. Present
 - Celeste Gutierrez, Julie Macecevic, Amanda Geipe, Rebecca Garcia, Sarah Kojan,
 Savannah Hayes, Susan Greene, Lynn Petrovic
- 2. Agenda Review
- 3. Announcements
 - 3.1. Walnut Avenue WAWFC and Monarch applying for a grant to open a Family Justice Center.
 - 3.2. April is Child Abuse Prevention Month.
- 4. Public Comment No public comment

Any person may address the Commission for a period not to exceed 3 minutes on matters within the jurisdiction of the Commission.

- 5. Approval of minutes motion by Celeste Gutierrez, second by Sarah Kojan
- 6. Supporting Families with Incarcerated Loved Ones

- 6.1. Visitation Update: still no contact visits at any jail facilities in Santa Cruz County
- 6.2. Rebecca will reach out to COE
- 6.3. Celeste, Amanda, and Susan will work on draft survey questions regarding families
- 7. Adjournment 12:30 pm

The County of Santa Cruz does not discriminate on the basis of disability, and no person shall, by reason of a disability, be denied the benefits of its services, programs or activities. If you wish to attend this meeting and require special assistance to participate, please call 831-454-3400 (TTY/TDD: 711) at least 72 hours in advance to make arrangements.